

Longleaf Law Partners' Penn Clarke Honored With 40 Under 40 Leadership Award

RALEIGH, NC, USA, May 6, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>L. Penn Clarke</u>, a partner at <u>Longleaf Law Partners</u>, has been named to the Triangle Business Journal's 2024 roster of 40 Under 40 Leadership Award honorees.

According to the Triangle Business Journal, the 40 Under 40 Leadership Awards "honors 40 rising stars in the local business world who have distinguished themselves in their companies, their communities and their industries — all before their 40th birthday. These young professionals are executives, innovators and entrepreneurs who represent our region's next generation of business leaders."

A partner in Longleaf's real estate practice, Clarke advises clients on all aspects of complex real estate transactions. With a particular focus on multi-family (both traditional and student housing) transactions, he has successfully represented clients in the development, purchase and sale of dozens of multi-family properties totaling more than \$3 billion in value.



L. Penn Clarke, partner at Longleaf Law Partners in Raleigh, N.C., has been named to the Triangle Business Journal's 2024 list of 40 Under 40 Honorees.

Clarke also has substantial experience advising build-to-rent (BTR) and single-family-rental (SFR) housing sponsors and investors in the acquisition and development of residential subdivisions. He routinely assists clients in the acquisition, financing, development and sale of mixed-use, industrial, retail and office projects.

Clarke's current community leadership includes serving on the boards of the Aldert Root Elementary Educational Foundation, Camp Sea Gull and Camp Seafarer, and the Washington & Lee University School of Law.

The 2024 40 Under 40 Leadership Award honorees will be recognized during an awards ceremony on June 12 at the A.J. Fletcher Opera Theater in Raleigh.

Lori Martin Group3 Communications +1 919-280-6146 email us here Visit us on social media: LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/709274205

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.